

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18089 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.19042 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd
thr. Its Divisional Manager ..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Atikun Munir Shaikh & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Karishma Jhaveri i/b. Navdeep Vora & Associates. for the Applicant.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on 4.10.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)